Town of Berlin

Department of Economic Development

BERLIN RIBBON CUTTINGS & GROUND BREAKINGS (Sept 2020 to Present)

2020
1. Boulevard — 903 Farmington Avenue # Wednesday, Sept. 16t @ 11 am Ground Breaking
2. Turnpike Ridge - 220 Betlin Turnpike # Friday, October 2nd @ 10 am Ground Breaking
3. Focus Physical Therapy — Farmington Ave * Wednesday, October 7* @ Noon Ribbon Cutting
4. M. Frank Higgins & Sons - 199 White Oak * Thursday, Oct. 8th @ 5 pm Ribbon Cutting
5. Courtney’s Dips & Sauces — 1400 Berlin Tpke. * Wednesday, Oct. 14 @ 10 am Ribbon Cutting
6. Sudor Taino — 224 Berlin Turnpike Friday, October 16 @ 10 am Ribbon Cutting
7.  Edward Jones - 1073 Farmington Avenue * Friday, October 23rd @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting
8. The Color Platform — 848 Farmington Avenue " Friday, November 6t @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting
9. Box Bistro — 378 Main Street * Friday, November 13t @ 11 am Ribbon Cutting
10. Italian Club — 16 Harding Street # Friday, November 20t @ 11 am Ribbon Cutting
11. M C Barber — 1427 Berlin Turnpike * Friday, December 11% @ 11 am Ribbon Cutting
12. Adaptive Therapeutic Massage — 33 Seymour * Tuesday, December 15% @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting
2021
13. Provision State Coffee — 848 Farmington Avenue ~  Friday, January 140 @11 am Ribbon Cutting
14. The Pho Bar - 224 Berlin Turnpike * Friday, January 29" @ 11 am Ribbon Cutting
15. Barbology — 160 Webster Square Road * Friday, February 4t @ 10 am Ribbon Cutting
16. Sam’s Food Stores — 301 Berlin Turnpike * Friday, March 19% @ 10 am Ribbon Cutting
17. Steele Center — 9 Steele Blvd (889 Farm Ave) # Monday, Match 220 @ 11 am Ground Breaking
18. Clutch Cards & Collectibles — 848 Farmington Ave ©  Saturday, April 3" @ 11 am Ribbon Cutting
19. Douglas Mechanical — Sheet Metal Div — 820 4 Rod * Wednesday, April 7" @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting
20. The Wellness Collective — 314 New Britain Road * Friday, May 7% @ 930 am Ribbon Cutting
21. LAVA — 892 Farmington Avenue ~ * Monday, May 17" @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting
22. Home & Harmony — 1204 Farmington Avenue Monday, May 24t @ 830 am Ribbon Cutting
23. Pictute Show — 19 Frontage Road # Thursday, June 17" @ 430 pm Ribbon Cutting/Reopening
24. P & P Nail — 119 Webster Square Road " Friday, June 25" @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting
25. SIN Fitness — 131 Webster Square Road * October 9% @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting
26. Select Physical Therapy — 1231 Farmington Avenue * Wed. October 20" @ 11am Ribbon Cutting
27. Fitness By Design — 848 Farmington Avenue * Wed. October 27% @ 11am Ribbon Cutting
28. Complete Sheet Metal — 496 Four Rod Road * Wed. November 10® @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting
29. Somewhere Over The Spectrum — 120 Web. Sq. Road “Wed. December 8 @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting
2022

30. Grant’s Nutrition — 27 Webster Square Road * Friday, March 11 @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting
31. Ravishing Décor — 116 Mill Street * Wed, March 23 @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting
32. The Truck Bar — 151 Webster Squate Road * Thurts, March 315t @ 9 am Ribbon Cutting

Town of Berlin, Connecticut » Chris Edge, Economic Development Director
240 Kensington Road * Berlin, CT 06037 *(860) 828-7005 * Cell (860) 385-0189 * Email: cedge@berlinct.gov



33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.

Town of Berlin

Department of Economic Development

Fresh Monkee — 196 Berlin Turnpike *

Silk Waxing Spa — 861 Farmington Avenue *
Premier Medical Aesthetics — 861 Farmington Ave *
State Farm Insurance — 1251 Berlin Turnpike *
Berkshire Hathaway Home Services — 196 B Tpke *
Glowka Financial — 848 Farmington Avenue "
Xsalonce Hair Lounge — 1171 Farmington Avenue *
Sage Energy — 1244 Farmington Avenue "

Envy Hair Salon & Spa — 224 Berlin Turnpike *

National Sign — 780 Four Rod Road *

Sherwin-Williams — 196 Berlin Turnpike

Dr. Mark DiLoreto — 359 Main Street *

ERA HART Sargis-Breen — 1020 Farmington Ave *
Ambiance Stone — 239 Christian Lane*

Dairy Queen — 806 Farmington Avenue#

Prism Academy — 166 Lincoln Street

JMB Plumbing — 177 Kensington Road *

Artisian Building & Roofing — 230 Deming Road *
Full Circle Golf — 170 Deming Road *

Kader Insurance — 869 Mill Street *

Organic Dose — 150 Webster Square Road
Shear Perfection — 369 New Britain Road *
Mind, Body & Soul — 1176 Farmington Avenue "
Cuddlesudz — 883 Farmington Avenue

Bright Feeds — 76 Fuller Way *

TASCA Ford — 250 Webster Square Road*

PokeMoto — 224 Berlin Turnpike
Mimo Bistro — 138 Main Street

Ink Center — 202 New Britain Road *
Air Temp — 63 Fuller Way *

Choice Ink — 112 Mill Street ©

Babies To Buddies — 10 Chamberlain Highway *

Ravishing Décor — 110 Mill Street *

Cortney’s Dips & Sauces — 110 Mill Street *

Sliceworks — 1863 Berlin Turnpike *

Center for Higher Living — 120 Web Sq. Road *

Friday, April 29% @ 9 am

Friday, May 6 @ 9 am

Friday, May 6 @ 9 am

Friday, May 6 @ 5 pm

Wed. May 18* @ 530 pm

Friday, May 20t @ 9 am

Wed. May 25" @ 9 am

Friday, May 27% @ 9 am
Saturday, June 4" @ 1130 am
Friday, June 17" @ 9 am
Wednesday, June 22 @ 930 am
Thursday, June 23 @ 930 am
Friday, June 24" @ 9 am

Friday, July 8th @ 9 am

Monday, July 11" @ 9 am

Friday, July 22 @ 9 am

Friday, August 26" @ 9 am
Monday, August 29® @ 9 am
Wednesday, Sept. 7 @ 930 am
Friday, Sept. 16® @ 9 am
Wednesday, Sept 28" @ 9 am
Friday, October 7" @ 9 am
Thursday, Octobet 13t @ noon
Friday, October 17 @ 9 am
Thursday, October 27 2 11 am
Tuesday, November 8" @ 830 am
Friday, November 11% @ 930 am
Monday, November 14% @ 10 am
Thursday, November 17% @ 415 pm
Friday, Decembet 2™ @ 9 am
Wednesday, December 14" @ Noon
Wednesday, December 30% @ 9 am

2023
Friday, January 6™ @ 9 am
Friday, January 20" @ 9 am
Wednesday, January 25* @ 1130 am
Wednesday, March 8® @ 9 am

Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ground Breaking
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting

Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
Ribbon Cutting
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Family Dollat/Dollat Tree — 45 Chambetlain Hwy. *
GoNetSpeed — 24 New Park Drive *

DeMeo Construction — 555 Wethersfield Road *
The Gathering Board — 1400 Berlin Turnpike *
Enterprise Rent a Truck — 153 Webster Sq. Road
Dragonfly Home & Gift — 1064 Farmington Avenue *
Raptis Orthodontics — 1224 Farmington Avenue ”
Laura Ramirez LLC — 1200 Farmington Avenue *
Trio Home Care — 9 Steele Boulevard *

StanChem — 404 Berlin Street *

Giovanni Louise Menswear — 110 Mill Street *
Cosmic Dental — 1067 Farmington Avenue "

Tour Fit — 1240 Farmington Avenue *

Fly High Barber Shop — 460 New Britain Road *
XRD — Xtreme Racing Development — 885 Mill ©
CCARC - 1103 Chamberlain Highway "

The Flats @ Little Brook — 88 units

Soulfully Vegan — 1240 Farmington Avenue

Matus Family Dentistry — 1156 Farmington Avenue*
The Bar @ Bellas — 41 Chambetlain Highway *
Sadies Sunrise - 196 Berlin Turnpike *

Studio 10 — 10 Steele Boulevard *

Hop Haus — 9 Steele Boulevard *

The Pearson Venue — 2590 Berlin Turnpike *

M F Tooling — 201 Christian Lane "

Tavern on the Trax — 845 Farmington Avenue *
Faith in Angels Healing Center — 1225 Farm. Ave *
Citywide — 93 Deming Road "

Starbucks — 1041 Farmington Avenue *

Vale Co-op — 510 Four Rod Road ”

Monarch Law — 363 New Britain Road *

100. Premier Medical Aesthetics & Wellness *

"~ New Business

* Expansion/Relocation to Betlin

Monday, Matrch 13t @ 830 am
Wednesday, March 2224 @ 9 am
Friday, April 28® @ 9 am

Monday, May 8% @ 830 am
Wednesday, May 10™ @ 9 am
Monday, May 15% @ 9 am
Wednesday, May 17" @ 5 pm
Wednesday, May 24t @ 9 am
Friday, May 26" @ 9 am

Friday, Jun 16 @ Noon

Friday, June 23" @ 9 am
Thursday, September 7® @ 5 pm
Monday, September 18 @ 830 am
Wednesday, October 18th @ 815 am
Friday, October 20t @ 815 am
Wednesday, October 25t @ 5 pm
Tuesday, October 315t @ 10 am
Friday, November 24 @ 11 am
Thursday, December 7* @ 5 pm
Thursday, December 14* @ 5 pm
Wednesday, December 20th @ 830 am

2024
Friday, January 19" @ 830 am
Wednesday, Januaty 315t @ 5 pm
Thursday, February 22 @ 5 pm
Wednesday, March 6 @ 830 am
Thursday, Match 215 @ 530 pm
Wednesday, March 27% @ 815 am
Tuesday, April 2, 2024
Wednesday, April 17®
Thursday, April 25t
Thursday, May 204
Thursday, May 9t
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