Town of Berlin

Department of Economic Development

BERLIN RIBBON CUTTINGS & GROUND BREAKINGS (Sept 2020 to Present)

1.	Boulevard – 903 Farmington Avenue #	Wednesday, Sept. 16th @ 11 am	Ground Breaking				
2.	Turnpike Ridge - 220 Berlin Turnpike #	Friday, October 2nd @ 10 am	Ground Breaking				
3.	Focus Physical Therapy – Farmington Ave *	Wednesday, October 7th @ Noon	Ribbon Cutting				
4.	M. Frank Higgins & Sons - 199 White Oak *	Thursday, Oct. 8th @ 5 pm	Ribbon Cutting				
5.	Courtney's Dips & Sauces – 1400 Berlin Tpke. ^	Wednesday, Oct. 14 th @ 10 am	Ribbon Cutting				
6.	Sudor Taino – 224 Berlin Turnpike ^	Friday, October 16 th @ 10 am	Ribbon Cutting				
7.	Edward Jones - 1073 Farmington Avenue ^	Friday, October 23rd @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				
8.	The Color Platform – 848 Farmington Avenue ^	Friday, November 6 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				
9.	Box Bistro – 378 Main Street *	Friday, November 13th @ 11 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	Italian Club – 16 Harding Street #	Friday, November 20th @ 11 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	M C Barber – 1427 Berlin Turnpike ^	Friday, December 11 th @ 11 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	Adaptive Therapeutic Massage – 33 Seymour ^	Tuesday, December 15th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				
		2021					
12	Drawing a State Coffee 849 Formington Assessed	2021	Dibbon Cutting				
	Provision State Coffee – 848 Farmington Avenue ^	Friday, January 14 th @11 am Friday, January 29 th @ 11 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	The Pho Bar - 224 Berlin Turnpike ^		Ribbon Cutting				
	Barbology – 160 Webster Square Road ^	Friday, February 4 th @ 10 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	Sam's Food Stores – 301 Berlin Turnpike *	Friday, March 19 th @ 10 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	Steele Center – 9 Steele Blvd (889 Farm Ave) #	Monday, March 22 nd @ 11 am	Ground Breaking				
	Clutch Cards & Collectibles – 848 Farmington Ave ^	Saturday, April 3 rd @ 11 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	Douglas Mechanical – Sheet Metal Div – 820 4 Rod *	Wednesday, April 7 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	The Wellness Collective – 314 New Britain Road ^	Friday, May 7 th @ 930 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	LAVA – 892 Farmington Avenue ^	Monday, May 17 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	Home & Harmony – 1204 Farmington Avenue ^	Monday, May 24 th @ 830 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	Picture Show – 19 Frontage Road #	Thursday, June 17 th @ 430 pm	Ribbon Cutting/Reopening				
	P & P Nail – 119 Webster Square Road ^	Friday, June 25 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	SIN Fitness – 131 Webster Square Road *	October 9th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	Select Physical Therapy – 1231 Farmington Avenue *	Wed. October 20th @ 11am	Ribbon Cutting				
	Fitness By Design – 848 Farmington Avenue *	Wed. October 27 th @ 11am	Ribbon Cutting				
	Complete Sheet Metal – 496 Four Rod Road *	Wed. November 10 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				
29.	Somewhere Over The Spectrum – 120 Web. Sq. Road	^Wed. December 8 @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				
2022							
30.	Grant's Nutrition – 27 Webster Square Road *	Friday, March 11 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	Ravishing Décor – 116 Mill Street ^	Wed, March 23 rd @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				
	The Truck Bar – 151 Webster Square Road ^	Thurs, March 31st @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting				

Town of Berlin

Department of Economic Development

	Fresh Monkee – 196 Berlin Turnpike *	Friday, April 29th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Silk Waxing Spa – 861 Farmington Avenue *	Friday, May 6 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Premier Medical Aesthetics – 861 Farmington Ave *	Friday, May 6 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	State Farm Insurance – 1251 Berlin Turnpike ^	Friday, May 6 th @ 5 pm	Ribbon Cutting
37.	Berkshire Hathaway Home Services – 196 B Tpke *	Wed. May 18 th @ 530 pm	Ribbon Cutting
38.	Glowka Financial – 848 Farmington Avenue ^	Friday, May 20th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
39.	Xsalonce Hair Lounge – 1171 Farmington Avenue *	Wed. May 25 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
40.	Sage Energy – 1244 Farmington Avenue ^	Friday, May 27 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
41.	Envy Hair Salon & Spa – 224 Berlin Turnpike *	Saturday, June 4th @ 1130 am	Ribbon Cutting
42.	National Sign – 780 Four Rod Road *	Friday, June 17th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
43.	Sherwin-Williams – 196 Berlin Turnpike ^	Wednesday, June 22 nd @ 930 am	Ribbon Cutting
44.	Dr. Mark DiLoreto – 359 Main Street ^	Thursday, June 23rd @ 930 am	Ribbon Cutting
45.	ERA HART Sargis-Breen – 1020 Farmington Ave *	Friday, June 24th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
46.	Ambiance Stone – 239 Christian Lane*	Friday, July 8th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
47.	Dairy Queen – 806 Farmington Avenue#	Monday, July 11 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
48.	Prism Academy – 166 Lincoln Street ^	Friday, July 22 @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
49.	JMB Plumbing – 177 Kensington Road *	Friday, August 26th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
50.	Artisian Building & Roofing – 230 Deming Road *	Monday, August 29th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Full Circle Golf – 170 Deming Road ^	Wednesday, Sept. 7th @ 930 am	Ribbon Cutting
52.	Kader Insurance – 869 Mill Street ^	Friday, Sept. 16 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
53.	Organic Dose – 150 Webster Square Road ^	Wednesday, Sept 28th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
54.	Shear Perfection – 369 New Britain Road *	Friday, October 7th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
55.	Mind, Body & Soul – 1176 Farmington Avenue ^	Thursday, October 13th @ noon	Ribbon Cutting
56.	Cuddlesudz – 883 Farmington Avenue ^	Friday, October 17 @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
57.	Bright Feeds – 76 Fuller Way ^	Thursday, October 27th 2 11 am	Ribbon Cutting
	TASCA Ford – 250 Webster Square Road*	Tuesday, November 8th @ 830 am	Ground Breaking
59.	PokeMoto – 224 Berlin Turnpike ^	Friday, November 11th @ 930 am	Ribbon Cutting
60.	Mimo Bistro – 138 Main Street ^	Monday, November 14th @ 10 am	Ribbon Cutting
61.	Ink Center – 202 New Britain Road *	Thursday, November 17th @ 415 pm	Ribbon Cutting
62.	Air Temp – 63 Fuller Way *	Friday, December 2 nd @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Choice Ink – 112 Mill Street ^	Wednesday, December 14th @ Noon	Ribbon Cutting
64.	Babies To Buddies – 10 Chamberlain Highway ^	Wednesday, December 30th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	D 111 D(1103EW)	<u>2023</u>	n"
	Ravishing Décor – 110 Mill Street *	Friday, January 6th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Cortney's Dips & Sauces – 110 Mill Street *	Friday, January 20th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Sliceworks – 1863 Berlin Turnpike ^	Wednesday, January 25th @ 1130 am	Ribbon Cutting
68.	Center for Higher Living – 120 Web Sq. Road*	Wednesday, March 8th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting

Town of Berlin

Department of Economic Development

69.	Family Dollar/Dollar Tree – 45 Chamberlain Hwy. ^	Monday, March 13th @ 830 am	Ribbon Cutting
	GoNetSpeed – 24 New Park Drive *	Wednesday, March 22 nd @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	DeMeo Construction – 555 Wethersfield Road *	Friday, April 28th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	The Gathering Board – 1400 Berlin Turnpike ^	Monday, May 8th @ 830 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Enterprise Rent a Truck – 153 Webster Sq. Road ^	Wednesday, May 10 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Dragonfly Home & Gift – 1064 Farmington Avenue *	Monday, May 15 th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Raptis Orthodontics – 1224 Farmington Avenue ^	Wednesday, May 17th @ 5 pm	Ribbon Cutting
	Laura Ramirez LLC – 1200 Farmington Avenue ^	Wednesday, May 24th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Trio Home Care – 9 Steele Boulevard *	Friday, May 26th @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	StanChem – 404 Berlin Street *	Friday, Jun 16th @ Noon	Ribbon Cutting
	Giovanni Louise Menswear – 110 Mill Street ^	Friday, June 23 rd @ 9 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Cosmic Dental – 1067 Farmington Avenue ^	Thursday, September 7th @ 5 pm	Ribbon Cutting
	Tour Fit – 1240 Farmington Avenue ^	Monday, September 18th @ 830 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Fly High Barber Shop – 460 New Britain Road ^	Wednesday, October 18th @ 815 am	Ribbon Cutting
	XRD – Xtreme Racing Development – 885 Mill ^	Friday, October 20th @ 815 am	Ribbon Cutting
	CCARC – 1103 Chamberlain Highway ^	Wednesday, October 25 th @ 5 pm	Ribbon Cutting
	The Flats @ Little Brook – 88 units	Tuesday, October 31st @ 10 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Soulfully Vegan – 1240 Farmington Avenue ^	Friday, November 24th (a) 11 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Matus Family Dentistry – 1156 Farmington Avenue*	Thursday, December 7th @ 5 pm	Ribbon Cutting
	The Bar @ Bellas – 41 Chamberlain Highway ^	Thursday, December 14th @ 5 pm	Ribbon Cutting
89.	Sadies Sunrise - 196 Berlin Turnpike ^	Wednesday, December 20th @ 830 am	Ribbon Cutting
		2024	
90.	Studio 10 – 10 Steele Boulevard *	Friday, January 19th @ 830 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Hop Haus – 9 Steele Boulevard *	Wednesday, January 31st @ 5 pm	Ribbon Cutting
	The Pearson Venue – 2590 Berlin Turnpike ^	Thursday, February 22 nd @ 5 pm	Ribbon Cutting
	M F Tooling – 201 Christian Lane ^	Wednesday, March 6th @ 830 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Tavern on the Trax – 845 Farmington Avenue *	Thursday, March 21st @ 530 pm	Ribbon Cutting
	Faith in Angels Healing Center – 1225 Farm. Ave *	Wednesday, March 27th @ 815 am	Ribbon Cutting
	Citywide – 93 Deming Road ^	Tuesday, April 2, 2024	Ribbon Cutting
	Starbucks – 1041 Farmington Avenue ^	Wednesday, April 17th	Ribbon Cutting
	Vale Co-op – 510 Four Rod Road ^	Thursday, April 25th	Ribbon Cutting
	Monarch Law – 363 New Britain Road *	Thursday, May 2 nd	Ribbon Cutting
	. Premier Medical Aesthetics & Wellness *	Thursday, May 9th	Ribbon Cutting

^ New Business

Project/Development

* Expansion/Relocation to Berlin